
SL_PB_
Tn

[kNm]
T2MAX

[kNm]
Ratio
(from-to)

Weight
(kg)

SL2PB50031

530 1100

30 - 75 3600
SL3PB50020 180 - 300 3050

SL2PB75031

735 1800

35 - 85 5450
SL3PB75025 180 - 340 5250

SL3PB100031
1035 2600

180 - 350 8100

SL3PB150031
1500 3750

150 - 370 10550
SL4PB150020 1000 - 1500 10050

SL3PB200031

2170 5400

170 - 420 15400
SL4PB200025 1000 - 1700 14650

SL_PLB_
Tn

[kNm]
T2MAX

[kNm]
Ratio
(from-to)

Weight
(kg)

SL2PLB50031

530 1100

60 - 225 3800
SL3PLB50020 225 - 750 3100

SL2PLB75031

735 1800

60 - 250 6600
SL3PLB75025 250 - 1000 5500
SL4PLB75016 1000 - 8000 5000

SL3PLB100031
1035 2600

250 - 1000 8300
SL4PLB100020 1000 - 8000 7500

SL3PLB150031
1500 3750

270 - 1100 10750
SL4PLB150020 1100 - 8000 10100

SL3PLB200031

2170 5400

300 - 1250 15700
SL4PLB200025 1250 - 8000 15400

SL_
Tn

[kNm]
T2MAX

[kNm]
Ratio
(from-to)

Weight
(kg)

SL50002

530 1100

18 - 30 2700
SL50003 75 - 180 2900
SL50004 300 - 1300 2900
SL50005 1300 - 8000 2900
SL75002

735 1800

20 - 35 4200
SL75003 85 - 180 4500
SL75004 340 - 1300 4600
SL75005 1350 - 7800 4700
SL100003

1035 2600
85 - 180 6900

SL100004 350 - 1300 6950
SL100005 1400 - 6500 7000
SL150003

1500 3750
90 - 150 9500

SL150004 370 - 1000 9700
SL150005 1500 - 6600 9800
SL200003

2170 5400

100 - 170 14300
SL200004 420 - 1000 14500
SL200005 1700 - 6000 15150
SL200006 4500 - 8000 15200

SC_
Tn

[kNm]
T2MAX

[kNm]
Ratio
(from-to)

Weight
(kg)

530 1100SC50003 36 - 128 3000
SL50004 152 - 769 3100

735 1800SC75003 41 - 146 5400
SC75004 171 - 747 6500

1035 2600SC100004 171 - 609 7800
SC100005 717 - 4486 7200

1500 3750SC150004 178 - 763 10400
SC150005 746 - 3775 10220

2170 5400SC200004 201 - 720 16400
SC200005 842 - 4321 15700
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Female splined output shaft

This classic solution, female splined shaft, it is desi-
gned to transmit torque only.
External radial or axial loads are not admitted

A
[mm]

B
[mm]

C
[mm]

d
[mm]

H
[mm]

J1
[mm]

S V V2

S5000 980 900 810 39 14 338 N340x8x30x41x9H n°32x11.25° 5.625°

S75000 1160 1070 970 40 20 413 N400x8x30x48x9H n°40x9° 4.5°

S10000 1345 1230 1130 46 20 447 N460x8x30x56x9H n°36x10° 5°

S15000 1500 1380 1260 50 25 490 N500x8x30x61x9H n°40x9° 4.5°

S20000 1730 1600 1455 58 30 580 N600x10x30x58x9H n°36x10° 5°

0845
NI

D

A
ø C

ø
7f S

J1

H

ø B

ø d

V
V2
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Other solution available on request. Please consult the Dana area contact person for further information.
* Gearboxes with FGC are input open configuration.

SL_PB_
S1
[mm]

S2
[mm]

S3
[mm]

S4
[mm]

SL2PB50031 1353 250 130 302
SL3PB50020 1412 170 80 201

SL2PB75031 1) 1) 1) 1)

SL3PB75025 1623 215 100 247

SL3PB100031 1878 250 130 302

SL3PB150031 2046 250 130 302
SL4PB150020 2105 170 80 201

SL3PB200031 2420 250 130 302
SL4PB200025 2438 215 100 247

SL_PLB_
R1
[mm]

R2
[mm]

R3
[mm]

R4
[mm]

R5
[mm]

R6
[mm]

SL2PLB50031 1021 180 85 347.5 323 884
SL3PLB50020 1186 145 60 205 233 578

SL2PLB75031 1273 180 85 347.5 323 884
SL3PLB75025 1343 160 75 219 277 731
SL4PLB75016 1517.5 120 50 174 201 491

SL3PLB100031 1546 180 85 347.5 323 884
SL4PLB100020 1681.5 145 60 205 233 578

SL3PLB150031 1714 180 85 347.5 323 884
SL4PLB150020 1879 145 60 205 233 578

SL3PLB200031 2156 180 85 347.5 323 884
SL4PLB200025 2158 160 75 219 277 731

SC_
X1
[mm]

X2
[mm]

X3
[mm]

X4
[mm]

X5
[mm]

SC50003 1017 210 110 330 675
SC50004 1235 170 80 277 554

SC75003 1154.5 250 130 442 765
SC75004 1359 170 80 277 554

SC100004 1544 210 110 330 675
SC100005 1652 170 80 213 420

SC150004 1708 210 110 330 675
SC150005 1928 170 80 277 554

SC200004 1970 250 130 442 765
SC200005 2173 170 80 277 554

SL_
Input Lt

[mm]
E

[mm]
D

[mm]

SL50002 IS1800 1229 500 150
SL50003 IS600 1264 210 110
SL50004 ISL250 1320 130 90
SL50005 S46C1 1493 105 65
SL75002* FGC30 913 - -
SL75003 IS850 1456 210 110
SL75004 ISL300 1396 130 90
SL75005 ISL150 1634 130 90
SL100003 IS1200 1689 484 130
SL100004 ISL300 1617 130 90
SL100005 ISL150 1775 130 90
SL150003 IS1800 1937 500 150
SL150004 IS600 1957 210 110
SL150005 ISL250 2013 130 90
SL200003* FGC30 1728 - -
SL200004 IS850 2271 210 110
SL200005 ISL300 2291 130 90
SL200006 ISL150 2449 130 90

S1 S2

S
ø

3

S4

Lt E

D
ø

m
6

R
5

R4R1

R
6

ø R3 R
2

ø X3 X
2

X5

X4X1
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A
[mm]

B
[mm]

C
[mm]

d
[mm]

H
[mm]

J3
[mm]

V V2 L
[mm]

M
[mm]

N
[mm]

O
[mm]

S5000 980 900 810 39 14 425 n°32x11.25° 5.625° 800 620 10 50

S75000 1160 1070 970 40 20 530 n°40x9° 4.5° 960 650 10 60

S10000 1345 1230 1130 46 20 630 n°36x10° 5° 1100 740 15 60

S15000 1500 1380 1260 50 25 710 n°40x9° 4.5° 1240 810 15 70

S20000 1730 1600 1455 58 30 800 n°36x10° 5° 1445 1200 15 85

A
ø

C
ø

N O
H

J3

M
ø

L
ø

V
V2

ø B

ø d

Female splined output shaft

Cantilever solution via splined shaft or drive flange.
Easy to assemble and disassemble.
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SL_PB_
S1
[mm]

S2
[mm]

S3
[mm]

S4
[mm]

SL2PB50031 1353 250 130 302
SL3PB50020 1412 170 80 201

SL2PB75031 1) 1) 1) 1)

SL3PB75025 1623 215 100 247

SL3PB100031 1878 250 130 302

SL3PB150031 2046 250 130 302
SL4PB150020 2105 170 80 201

SL3PB200031 2420 250 130 302
SL4PB200025 2438 215 100 247

SL_PLB_
R1
[mm]

R2
[mm]

R3
[mm]

R4
[mm]

R5
[mm]

R6
[mm]

SL2PLB50031 1021 180 85 347.5 323 884
SL3PLB50020 1186 145 60 205 233 578

SL2PLB75031 1273 180 85 347.5 323 884
SL3PLB75025 1343 160 75 219 277 731
SL4PLB75016 1517.5 120 50 174 201 491

SL3PLB100031 1546 180 85 347.5 323 884
SL4PLB100020 1681.5 145 60 205 233 578

SL3PLB150031 1714 180 85 347.5 323 884
SL4PLB150020 1879 145 60 205 233 578

SL3PLB200031 2156 180 85 347.5 323 884
SL4PLB200025 2158 160 75 219 277 731

SC_
X1
[mm]

X2
[mm]

X3
[mm]

X4
[mm]

X5
[mm]

SC50003 1017 210 110 330 675
SC50004 1235 170 80 277 554

SC75003 1154.5 250 130 442 765
SC75004 1359 170 80 277 554

SC100004 1544 210 110 330 675
SC100005 1652 170 80 213 420

SC150004 1708 210 110 330 675
SC150005 1928 170 80 277 554

SC200004 1970 250 130 442 765
SC200005 2173 170 80 277 554

SL_
Input Lt

[mm]
E

[mm]
D

[mm]

SL50002 IS1800 1229 500 150
SL50003 IS600 1264 210 110
SL50004 ISL250 1320 130 90
SL50005 S46C1 1493 105 65
SL75002* FGC30 913 - -
SL75003 IS850 1456 210 110
SL75004 ISL300 1396 130 90
SL75005 ISL150 1634 130 90
SL100003 IS1200 1689 484 130
SL100004 ISL300 1617 130 90
SL100005 ISL150 1775 130 90
SL150003 IS1800 1937 500 150
SL150004 IS600 1957 210 110
SL150005 ISL250 2013 130 90
SL200003* FGC30 1728 - -
SL200004 IS850 2271 210 110
SL200005 ISL300 2291 130 90
SL200006 ISL150 2449 130 90

S1 S2

S
ø

3

S4

Lt E

D
ø

m
6

R
5

R4R1

R
6

ø R3 R
2

ø X3 X
2

X5

X4X1

Other solution available on request. Please consult the Dana area contact person for further information.
* Gearboxes with FGC are input open configuration.
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A
[mm]

B
[mm]

C
[mm]

d
[mm]

D1
[mm]

D3
[mm]

H
[mm]

J2
[mm]

V V2

S5000 980 900 810 39 680 340 14 438 n°32x11.25° 5.625°

S75000 1160 1070 970 40 850 400 20 530 n°40x9° 4.5°

S10000 1345 1230 1130 46 940 460 20 630 n°36x10° 5°

S15000 1500 1380 1260 50 970 510 25 710 n°40x9° 4.5°

S20000 1730 1600 1455 58 1230 600 30 800 n°36x10° 5°

Tn
[kNm]

Tjn
[kNm]

Coupling Type

S5000 530 1163 3208-420x680

S75000 735 1632 3009-500x850

S10000 1035 2327 3009-560x940

S15000 1500 3226 3009-620x970

S20000 2170 5799 3009-750x1230

ø B

ø d

V
V2

D
ø

7
H

3

A
ø C

ø
f7 D

ø
1

J2

H

Tn = Gear unit nominal torque
Tjn = Joint nominal torque

Female output shaft

Keyless direct mounting via shrink disk
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SL_PB_
S1
[mm]

S2
[mm]

S3
[mm]

S4
[mm]

SL2PB50031 1353 250 130 302
SL3PB50020 1412 170 80 201

SL2PB75031 1) 1) 1) 1)

SL3PB75025 1623 215 100 247

SL3PB100031 1878 250 130 302

SL3PB150031 2046 250 130 302
SL4PB150020 2105 170 80 201

SL3PB200031 2420 250 130 302
SL4PB200025 2438 215 100 247

SL_PLB_
R1
[mm]

R2
[mm]

R3
[mm]

R4
[mm]

R5
[mm]

R6
[mm]

SL2PLB50031 1021 180 85 347.5 323 884
SL3PLB50020 1186 145 60 205 233 578

SL2PLB75031 1273 180 85 347.5 323 884
SL3PLB75025 1343 160 75 219 277 731
SL4PLB75016 1517.5 120 50 174 201 491

SL3PLB100031 1546 180 85 347.5 323 884
SL4PLB100020 1681.5 145 60 205 233 578

SL3PLB150031 1714 180 85 347.5 323 884
SL4PLB150020 1879 145 60 205 233 578

SL3PLB200031 2156 180 85 347.5 323 884
SL4PLB200025 2158 160 75 219 277 731

SC_
X1

[mm]
X2
[mm]

X3
[mm]

X4
[mm]

X5
[mm]

SC50003 1017 210 110 330 675
SC50004 1235 170 80 277 554

SC75003 1154.5 250 130 442 765
SC75004 1359 170 80 277 554

SC100004 1544 210 110 330 675
SC100005 1652 170 80 213 420

SC150004 1708 210 110 330 675
SC150005 1928 170 80 277 554

SC200004 1970 250 130 442 765
SC200005 2173 170 80 277 554

SL_
Input Lt

[mm]
E

[mm]
D

[mm]

SL50002 IS1800 1229 500 150
SL50003 IS600 1264 210 110
SL50004 ISL250 1320 130 90
SL50005 S46C1 1493 105 65
SL75002* FGC30 913 - -
SL75003 IS850 1456 210 110
SL75004 ISL300 1396 130 90
SL75005 ISL150 1634 130 90
SL100003 IS1200 1689 484 130
SL100004 ISL300 1617 130 90
SL100005 ISL150 1775 130 90
SL150003 IS1800 1937 500 150
SL150004 IS600 1957 210 110
SL150005 ISL250 2013 130 90
SL200003* FGC30 1728 - -
SL200004 IS850 2271 210 110
SL200005 ISL300 2291 130 90
SL200006 ISL150 2449 130 90

S1 S2

S
ø

3

S4

Lt E

D
ø

m
6

R
5

R4R1

R
6

ø R3 R
2

ø X3 X
2

X5

X4X1

Other solution available on request. Please consult the Dana area contact person for further information.
* Gearboxes with FGC are input open configuration.
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SL_
Oil

[l]

V5 V6 B3

SL50002 128 128 65
SL50003 120 120 61
SL50004 139 139 71
SL50005 159 159 81
SL75002* - - -
SL75003 215 215 109
SL75004 213 213 108
SL75005 213 213 108
SL100003 318 318 161
SL100004 265 265 135
SL100005 266 266 136
SL150003 394 394 201
SL150004 401 401 205
SL150005 411 411 210
SL200003* - - -
SL200004 667 667 340
SL200005 647 647 330
SL200006 656 656 335

SC_
Oil

[l]

V5B V6B B3A B3B B3C B3D

SC50003 167 167 85 167 85 167
SC50004 167 167 85 167 85 167

SC75003 294 294 150 294 150 294
SC75004 255 255 130 255 130 255

SC100004 343 343 175 343 175 343
SC100005 304 304 155 304 155 304

SC150004 470 470 240 470 240 470
SC150005 451 451 230 451 230 451

SC200004 731 731 373 731 373 731
SC200005 696 696 355 696 355 696

* Gearboxes with FGC are input open configuration.
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SL_PB_
Oil

[l]

V5B V6B B3A B3B B3C B3D

SL2PB50031 359 359 183 359 183 359
SL3PB50020 194 194 99 194 99 194

SL2PB75031 365 365 186 365 186 365
SL3PB75025 351 351 179 351 179 351

SL3PB100031 545 545 278 545 278 545

SL3PB150031 623 623 318 623 318 623
SL4PB150020 472 472 241 472 241 472

SL3PB200031 876 876 447 876 447 876
SL4PB200025 757 757 386 757 386 757

SL_PLB_
Oil

[l]

V5B V6B B3A B3B B3C B3D

SL2PLB50031 363 363 185 363 185 363
SL3PLB50020 198 198 101 198 101 198

SL2PLB75031 369 369 188 369 188 369
SL3PLB75025 355 355 181 355 181 355
SL4PLB75016 216 216 110 216 110 216

SL3PLB100031 551 551 281 551 281 551
SL4PLB100020 343 343 175 343 175 343

SL3PLB150031 629 629 321 629 321 629
SL4PLB150020 480 480 245 480 245 480

SL3PLB200031 882 882 450 882 450 882
SL4PLB200025 764 764 390 764 390 764

15MOUNTING POSITION AND OIL QUANTITIES
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